	2024-2025 ELIPS Summer Pipe Materials Bid Summary														
	June 3, 2024 11:00am Bid Opening														
Supplier	ENG Estimate	K & D Machine Grandview, WA	Core & Main Pasco, WA	HD Fowler Yakima, WA	Ferguson Waterworks Pasco, WA										
Bid Bond	$>\!\!<$	x	x	Х	Х										
Debarment	$>\!\!<$	x	х	х	Х										
Signed Proposal Form	>	х	Х	х	Х										
Addendum #1	>	х	х	х	Х										
Schedule of Prices		х	Х	х	Х										
		Sched	lule A - IPS Pipe												
Total Bid Amount															
		Scheo	lule B - IPS Pipe												
Total Bid Amount	$>\!\!<$	-	\$62,137.80	\$60,726.60	\$60,616.40										
		Sched	lule C - PIP Pipe												
Total Bid Amount	$>\!\!<$	-	\$133,451.80	\$138,240.20	\$131,373.40										
		Schedu	le D - PVC Fittings												
Total Bid Amount	$>\!\!<$	-	\$60,070.90	\$64,176.21	\$62,637.17										
		Schedule E - Va	alves, Vents, and Fittings												
Total Bid Amount	$>\!\!<$	-	\$90,717.54	\$104,670.99	\$101,355.62										
		Sched	ule F - Steel Pipe												
Total Bid Amount	$>\!\!<$	\$10,498.00	\$15,421.50	\$8,098.50	-										
Vender Total	>		\$150,788.44	\$8,098.50	\$311,537.40										
Bid Total	\$750,000.00		\$470,4	124.34											

						Bic	l Proposal - So	chedule A (IPS Pi	pe) Deliver to	Cantrell				
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty	K & D -	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson Wa	aterworks - Pasco
iteiii	3126	Specification	Iviateriai	туре	Ullits	Qiity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								PVC PIPE						
1	4"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	3080			\$1.94	\$5,975.20	\$1.87	\$5,759.60	\$1.87	\$5,759.60
2	6"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	3160			\$4.18	\$13,208.80	\$4.06	\$12,829.60	\$4.05	\$12,798.00
3	8"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	2640			\$7.10	\$18,744.00	\$6.92	\$18,268.80	\$6.91	\$18,242.40
4	10" 125psi IPS PVC G FT 4								\$11.02	\$50,030.80	\$10.76	\$48,850.40	\$10.74	\$48,759.60
5	12"	100psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	2900			\$11.87	\$34,423.00	\$11.74	\$34,046.00	\$11.72	\$33,988.00
				Total B	id Amo	ount				\$122,381.80		\$119,754.40		\$119,547.60
						Bi	d Proposal - S	chedule B (IPS Pi	pe) Deliver to	Turner				
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson Wa	aterworks - Pasco		
iteiii	Jize	эреспісаціон	iviateriai	туре	Ullits	Qiity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								PVC PIPE						
1	4"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	420			\$1.96	\$823.20	\$1.87	\$785.40	\$1.87	\$785.40
2	6"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	2640			\$4.17	\$11,008.80	\$4.06	\$10,718.40	\$4.05	\$10,692.00
3	8"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	1860			\$7.12	\$13,243.20	\$6.92	\$12,871.20	\$6.91	\$12,852.60
4	10"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	1960			\$11.01	\$21,579.60	\$10.76	\$21,089.60	\$10.74	\$21,050.40
5	12"	100psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	1300			\$11.91	\$15,483.00	\$11.74	\$15,262.00	\$11.72	\$15,236.00
				Total B	id Amo	ount				\$62,137.80		\$60,726.60		\$60,616.40
						Bio	l Proposal - So	chedule C (PIP Pi	pe) Deliver to	Cantrell				
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qnty		Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson Wa	aterworks - Pasco
				.,,,,			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								PVC PIPE						
1	15"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	3900			\$17.63	\$68,757.00	\$18.15	\$70,785.00	\$17.13	\$66,807.00
2	18"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	1460			\$27.13	\$39,609.80	\$28.62	\$41,785.20	\$27.09	\$39,551.40
4	24"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	500			\$50.17	\$25,085.00	\$51.34	\$25,670.00	\$50.03	\$25,015.00
				Total B	id Amo	ount				\$133,451.80		\$138,240.20		\$131,373.40

				Bio	d Prop	osal - S	chedule D (IP	S, PIP & C900 PV	C Fittings) Deliv	ver to SS Warehou	ise			
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Tuno	Linite	Qnty	K & D -	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fow	rler - Yakima	Ferguson W	aterworks - Pasco
item	Size	Specification	Iviateriai	Туре	Units	Qnty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								ELBOWS						
1	4"	11.25	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	5			\$29.82	\$149.10	\$17.10	\$85.50	\$30.05	\$150.25
2	4"	30	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	4			\$29.82	\$119.28	\$28.50	\$114.00	\$30.05	\$120.20
3	4"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	11			\$14.82	\$163.02	\$11.96	\$131.56	\$14.93	\$164.23
4	6"	11.25	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	5			\$47.91	\$239.55	\$45.71	\$228.55	\$48.29	\$241.45
5	6"	30	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	2			\$47.91	\$95.82	\$45.71	\$91.42	\$48.29	\$96.58
6	6"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	20			\$36.61	\$732.20	\$29.56	\$591.20	\$36.90	\$738.00
7	8"	11.25	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	5			\$80.97	\$404.85	\$77.25	\$386.25	\$81.62	\$408.10
8	8"	22.5	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	5			\$80.97	\$404.85	\$77.25	\$386.25	\$81.62	\$408.10
9	8"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	10			\$88.03	\$880.30	\$71.10	\$711.00	\$88.73	\$887.30
10	10"	11.25	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	5			\$122.19	\$610.95	\$116.57	\$582.85	\$123.17	\$615.85
11	10"	22.5	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	3			\$122.19	\$366.57	\$116.57	\$349.71	\$123.17	\$369.51
12	10"	30	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	8			\$122.19	\$977.52	\$116.57	\$932.56	\$123.17	\$985.36
13	10"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	17			\$338.03	\$5,746.51	\$200.85	\$3,414.45	\$347.12	\$5,901.04
14	12"	11.25	IPS PVC	GXG	EA	4			\$140.84	\$563.36	\$402.61	\$1,610.44	\$141.96	\$567.84
15	12"	22.5	IPS PVC	GXG	EA	1			\$140.84	\$140.84	\$402.61	\$402.61	\$141.96	\$141.96
16	12"	45	IPS PVC	GXG	EA	2			\$176.98	\$353.96	\$637.79	\$1,275.58	\$178.40	\$356.80
17	15"	11.25	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	5			\$430.85	\$2,154.25	\$328.36	\$1,641.80	\$439.72	\$2,198.60
18	15"	22.5	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	1			\$436.23	\$436.23	\$328.36	\$328.36	\$439.72	\$439.72
19	15"	30	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	2			\$536.39	\$1,072.78	\$408.00	\$816.00	\$546.30	\$1,092.60
20	15"	45	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	13			\$532.00	\$6,916.00	\$408.00	\$5,304.00	\$546.30	\$7,101.90
21	18"	11.25	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	3			\$712.96	\$2,138.88	\$546.19	\$1,638.57	\$731.39	\$2,194.17
22	18"	30	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	3			\$844.50	\$2,533.50	\$646.96	\$1,940.88	\$866.32	\$2,598.96
23	18"	45	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	6			\$843.63	\$5,061.78	\$646.96	\$3,881.76	\$866.32	\$5,197.92

	Bid Proposal - Schedule D (IPS, PIP & C900 PVC Fittings) Deliver to SS Warehouse													
14	Size	Specification	Material	T	Units	Qnty	K&D-	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson W	/aterworks - Pasco
Item	Size	Specification	iviateriai	Туре	Units	Unty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								CONCENTRIC REDI	UCERS					
24	6"x4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	8			\$40.78	\$326.24	\$133.38	\$1,067.04	\$41.10	\$328.80
25	8"x4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	3			\$95.89	\$287.67	\$39.52	\$118.56	\$96.65	\$289.95
26	8"x6"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	8			\$76.84	\$614.72	\$42.69	\$341.52	\$77.45	\$619.60
27	10"x4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	1			\$153.57	\$153.57	\$423.25	\$423.25	\$154.79	\$154.79
28	10"x8"		IPS PVC	GXS	EA	4			\$72.23	\$288.92	\$449.15	\$1,796.60	\$72.81	\$291.24
29	12"x10"		IPS PVC	GXS	EA	5			\$86.54	\$432.70	\$287.71	\$1,438.55	\$87.22	\$436.10
30	15"x12"		PIP PVC	GXS	EA	4			\$118.79	\$475.16	\$639.97	\$2,559.88	\$119.73	\$478.92
31	18"x10"		PIPxIPS	GXS	EA	1			\$825.99	\$825.99	\$1,282.12	\$1,282.12	\$832.60	\$832.60
32	18"x15"		PIP PVC	GXS	EA	1			\$742.33	\$742.33	\$391.20	\$391.20	\$748.26	\$748.26
			•					REDUCER BUSHI	NGS					
33	4"x2"		IPS PVC	SXT	EA	5			\$6.90	\$34.50	\$5.57	\$27.85	\$6.95	\$34.75
34	6"x2"		IPS PVC	SXT	EA	5			\$17.10	\$85.50	\$22.28	\$111.40	\$17.23	\$86.15
35	6"X4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	10			\$17.10	\$171.00	\$13.81	\$138.10	\$17.23	\$172.30

				Bio	d Propo	osal - S	chedule D (IP:	S, PIP & C900 PV	C Fittings) Deliv	er to SS Warehou	se			
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty		Grandview		Main - Pasco		vler - Yakima		aterworks - Pasco
		.,		71		_ ` ',	Unit Price	Total Price TEE'S	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		_			T	I _		155.3			4		4	4
37	4"x4"x4"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	5			\$16.89	\$84.45	\$13.63	\$68.15	\$17.02	\$85.10
38	6"x6"x4"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	5			\$56.82	\$284.10	\$45.89	\$229.45	\$57.27	\$286.35
39	6"X6"X6"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	4			\$56.82	\$227.28	\$45.89	\$183.56	\$57.27	\$229.08
40	8"x8"x4"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	8			\$130.42	\$1,043.36	\$106.44	\$851.52	\$132.83	\$1,062.64
41	8"x8"x8"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	2			\$131.78	\$263.56	\$106.44	\$212.88	\$132.83	\$265.66
42	10"x10"x4"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	10			\$312.23	\$3,122.30	\$653.29	\$6,532.90	\$460.07	\$4,600.70
43	10"x10"x6"	Tee	IPS PVC	GxS	EA	10			\$322.95	\$3,229.50	\$512.90	\$5,129.00	\$321.28	\$3,212.80
44	10"x10"x8"	Tee	IPS PVC	GxS	EA	2			\$360.04	\$720.08	\$502.30	\$1,004.60	\$362.91	\$725.82
45	12"x12"x4"	Tee	IPS PVC	GxS	EA	4			\$391.95	\$1,567.80	\$641.30	\$2,565.20	\$399.20	\$1,596.80
46	12"x12"x6"	Tee	IPS PVC	GxS	EA	1			\$435.62	\$435.62	\$659.54	\$659.54	\$439.10	\$439.10
47	12"x12"x8"	Tee	IPS PVC	GxS	EA	1			\$480.32	\$480.32	\$519.98	\$519.98	\$484.16	\$484.16
48	15"x15"x6"	Tee	PIPxIPS	GxS	EA	5			\$223.25	\$1,116.25	\$497.26	\$2,486.30	\$228.54	\$1,142.70
49	15"x15"8"	Tee	PIPxIPS	GXS	EA	2			\$693.84	\$1,387.68	\$527.18	\$1,054.36	\$710.31	\$1,420.62
50	18"x18"15"	Tee	PIP PVC	GxG	EA	1			\$853.67	\$853.67	\$642.60	\$642.60	\$860.50	\$860.50
							Р	VC FLANGES (VAN	STONE)					
51	2"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	25			\$7.76	\$194.00	\$11.04	\$276.00	\$7.81	\$195.25
52	3"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	8			\$13.23	\$105.84	\$18.83	\$150.64	\$13.34	\$106.72
53	4"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	10			\$16.72	\$167.20	\$23.81	\$238.10	\$16.85	\$168.50
					*			CAPS	<u>'</u>		•			
54	24"	PVC Cap	PIP	S	EA	10			\$645.03	\$6,450.30	\$294.37	\$2,943.70	\$663.73	\$6,637.30
55	30"	PVC Cap	C900		EA	1			\$1,637.19	\$1,637.19	\$1,886.36	\$1,886.36	\$1,667.47	\$1,667.47
			•	Total E	Bid Amo	unt				\$60,070.90	'	\$64,176.21		\$62,637.17

				Bi	d Prop	osal - S	Schedule E (Va	alves, Vents, and	Fittings) Deliv	er to SS Warehous	se			
Itam	Size	Specification	Material	Tumo	Linita	Ontre	K & D -	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson W	aterworks - Pasco
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qnty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								APCO AIR RELEA	ASE					
1	1"	Type II	Steel	#50.97	EA	60			\$152.32	\$9,139.20	\$164.17	\$9,850.20	\$119.88	\$7,192.80
							RI	ESILIENT SEAT GAT	E VALVE					
2	2"	Nut Operated	Steel	Buried	EA	8			\$213.81	\$1,710.48	\$516.47	\$4,131.76	\$486.26	\$3,890.08
3	4"	Nut Operated	Steel	Buried	EA	3			\$341.58	\$1,024.74	\$818.44	\$2,455.32	\$748.40	\$2,245.20
								BRASS GATE VA	LVE					
4	2"	Wheel Operated	Steel	Thread	EA	15			\$37.82	\$567.30	\$75.15	\$1,127.25	\$34.50	\$517.50
5	4"	Wheel Operated	Steel	Thread	EA	20			\$150.77	\$3,015.40	\$334.69	\$6,693.80	\$167.95	\$3,359.00
							\	WAFER BUTTERFLY	VALVE					
6	2"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	90			\$159.07	\$14,316.30	\$170.80	\$15,372.00	\$155.10	\$13,959.00
7	3"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	20			\$171.65	\$3,433.00	\$206.90	\$4,138.00	\$198.87	\$3,977.40
8	4"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	8			\$227.97	\$1,823.76	\$223.28	\$1,786.24	\$214.62	\$1,716.96
9	6"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	20			\$260.15	\$5,203.00	\$295.48	\$5,909.60	\$284.02	\$5,680.40
								PRESSURE RELIEF	VALVE					
10	2"	Pressure Relief Valve	Steel	90psi	EA	55			\$125.98	\$6,928.90	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$131.98	\$7,258.90
								AIR VENT						
11	2"	Air Vent	Aluminum		EA	95			\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$26.00	\$2,470.00	\$32.40	\$3,078.00
12	4"	Air Vent	Aluminum		EA	20			\$78.36	\$1,567.20	\$105.33	\$2,106.60	\$129.60	\$2,592.00
								BALL VALVE						
13	1/4"	Ball Valve	Steel		EA	50			\$6.72	\$336.00	\$7.72	\$386.00	\$35.10	\$1,755.00
							PIPE R	RESTRAINER (WITH	BOLT PACK)					
14	4"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	40			\$90.95	\$3,638.00	\$99.73	\$3,989.20	\$64.54	\$2,581.60
15	6"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	5			\$124.25	\$621.25	\$182.85	\$914.25	\$85.67	\$428.35
16	8"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	5			\$178.88	\$894.40	\$182.95	\$914.75	\$138.64	\$693.20

				Bi	d Prop	osal - S	Schedule E (V	alves, Vents, and	Fittings) Deliv	er to SS Warehous	se			
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty	K & D -	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson W	/aterworks - Pasco
iteiii	Jize	Specification	iviateriai	туре	Ullits	Qiity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
								COMPRESSION CO	UPLER					
17	4"	Lg Bodied Comp. Coupl	Steel	IPS	EA	55			\$126.90	\$6,979.50	\$135.26	\$7,439.30	\$132.94	\$7,311.70
18	6"	Lg Bodied Comp. Coupl	Steel	IPS	EA	12			\$168.63	\$2,023.56	\$178.81	\$2,145.72	\$175.74	\$2,108.88
19	8"	Lg Bodied Comp. Coupl	Steel	IPS	EA	5			\$221.24	\$1,106.20	\$223.67	\$1,118.35	\$219.82	\$1,099.10
					•			TEE'S						
20	1"x1"x1"	Female	Galv	Thread	EA	50			\$4.03	\$201.50	\$3.80	\$190.00	\$6.88	\$344.00
								REDUCER BUSH	ING					
21	1"x1/4"	Female	Galv	Thread	EA	30			\$3.14	\$94.20	\$3.06	\$91.80	\$5.37	\$161.10
								NIPPLE						
22	1/4"x2"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	25			\$1.27	\$31.75	\$1.19	\$29.75	\$2.03	\$50.75
23	1"x3"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	140			\$2.03	\$284.20	\$1.79	\$250.60	\$3.23	\$452.20
24	2"x3 1/2"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	190			\$4.83	\$917.70	\$3.66	\$695.40	\$7.68	\$1,459.20
								STREET ELBOV	N					
25	1/2"	90 deg (MxF)	Galv	Thread	EA	185			\$3.07	\$567.95	\$2.38	\$440.30	\$4.41	\$815.85
								TRACE WIRE						
26	2500 ft reel	#14 AWG, blue insul.	Solid Copp.		EA	20			\$267.16	\$5,343.20	\$318.42	\$6,368.40	\$480.60	\$9,612.00
								SADDLE SUPPO	RT					
27	2"	Standon Pipe Support	Galv		EA	20			\$88.18	\$1,763.60	\$94.54	\$1,890.80	\$89.85	\$1,797.00
28	3"	Standon Pipe Support	Galv		EA	20			\$88.18	\$1,763.60	\$94.54	\$1,890.80	\$89.85	\$1,797.00
29	4"	Standon Pipe Support	Galv		EA	50			\$106.22	\$5,311.00	\$119.16	\$5,958.00	\$113.25	\$5,662.50
30	6"	Standon Pipe Support	Galv		EA	10			\$111.42	\$1,114.20	\$119.16	\$1,191.60	\$113.25	\$1,132.50
31	8"	Standon Pipe Support	Galv		EA	5			\$113.89	\$569.45	\$119.16	\$595.80	\$113.25	\$566.25

	Bid Proposal - Schedule E (Valves, Vents, and Fittings) Deliver to SS Warehouse													
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Linite	Qnty	K & D -	Grandview	Core &	Main - Pasco	HD Fov	vler - Yakima	Ferguson W	aterworks - Pasco
iteiii	Size	Specification	iviateriai	туре	Ullits	Qiity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
							Р	IPE LUBRICANT - SC	DLVENT					
32	2 Glue GAL EA 30 \$106.99 \$3,209.70 \$107.42 \$3,222.60 \$107.46 \$3,223.80													
33		Primer		GAL	EA	30			\$94.79	\$2,843.70	\$92.78	\$2,783.40	\$92.80	\$2,784.00
								RED RUBBER GAS	SKET					
34	14"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	20			\$1.51	\$30.20	\$1.21	\$24.20	\$0.89	\$17.80
35	18"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	20			\$3.17	\$63.40	\$2.46	\$49.20	\$1.73	\$34.60
				Total B	id Amo	ount				\$90,717.54		\$104,670.99		\$101,355.62

	Bid Proposal - Schedule F (Steel Pipe) Deliver to SS Warehouse													
Item	m Size Specification Material Type Units Qnty K & D - Grandview Core & Main - Pasco HD Fowler - Yakima Ferguson Waterworks - Pasco													
iteiii	Size	Specification	iviateriai	туре	Ullits	Qiity	Unit Price Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	STEEL PIPE													
1	1 4"x5' Sch 40 Steel (bollards) Un-Galv Butt-End EA 150 \$10,498.00 \$102.81 \$15,421.50 \$53.99 \$8,098.50 \$0.0										\$0.00			
		•		Total B	id Amo	ount	\$10,498.0	0	\$15,421.50		\$8,098.50		\$0.00	